



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6142 OF 2025

Zohra Jabeen Nayeem Khan and Others

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. A.R. Syed, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent - State

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.
DATE : 07th MAY, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon being mentioned taken on board.
2. Leave to amend with liberty to move before Vacation Court, if urgency arose.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD