



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6142 OF 2025

Zohra Jabeen Nayeem Khan And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Syed Azizoddin R., Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. GP for Respondents-State

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 03RD OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :-

1. Heard learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners for a while.

2. He is at liberty to produce the documents of citation on which he is relying. At this stage, we do not want to issue notice to the other respondents.

3. Learned Addl. GP to take instructions from respondent no.2 in respect of letter dated 16.01.2025 and the present status in respect of the number of vacant posts.

4. Place the matter for further consideration on 07.11.2025.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]