



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 6142 OF 2025

Zohra Jabeen Nayeem Khan And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

Mr. A. R. Syed, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. GP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 07th November, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In view of our order dated 03.10.2025, learned Additional GP is producing letter dated 16.01.2025 in respect of the number of vacant posts. The said letter is taken on record by marking Exhibit 'X'. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seek liberty to file additional affidavit. Such affidavit to be filed within a period of two weeks. Thereafter, the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of two weeks.

2. Taking into consideration the prayers in the writ petition as well as additional affidavit that would be filed, place the matter for further consideration on 08.12.2025.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi