



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 WRIT PETITION NO.6142 OF 2025

Zohra Jabeen Nayeem Khan and Others

.. Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
Through Secretary and Others

.. Respondents

...

Mr. A. R. Syed, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. GP for Respondents/State.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 08 DECEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. We have heard learned Advocate for the petitioners and learned Additional Government Pleader for respondents/State for a while.

2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that prayer clauses 'D' and 'E' have been complied with. Only prayer clause 'C' remains.

3. For the purpose of prayer clause 'C', the data is required and, therefore, the Government to supply the number of 10% vacancies and vacancies arose because of non joining of the candidates or declared

ineligible from Phase-I for the entire State of Maharashtra on Pavitra Portal within a period of one week.

4. Place the matter for further consideration on 19.12.2025.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm